
W SHAPE COLUMN SPLICE
2

NOTES:

4.
5.

3.

2.

1.

SPLICES LOCATED MORE THAN 4'-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND SPLICES AT
LOCATIONS NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON THE COLUMN SCHEDULE SHALL BE
DETAILED TO DEVELOP 75% OF THE FULL TENSION CAPACITY OF THE COLUMN.

SPLICES SHALL BE LOCATED 4'-0" MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.
ALL BOLTS SHALL BE FULLY PRETENSIONED.

PROVIDE BOLTED OR WELDED SPLICES PER THE AISC STEEL CONSTRUCTION
MANUAL, 13TH EDITION, PART 14, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

COLUMN SPLICES SHALL BE PROVIDED ONLY AT LOCATIONS WHERE SPLICES ARE
INDICATED ON COLUMN SCHEDULE.

3/8" WEB PL. W/ (2) BOLTS
E.E. (REQUIRED ONLY
WHERE INDICATED ON
COLUMN SCHEDULE)

F
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.

F
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.

W COLUMN CONNECTION

TO TRANSFER GIRDER
3

COLUMN WEB PARALLEL TO GIRDER WEB COLUMN WEB PERPENDICULAR TO GIRDER WEB

"W"

5/16

TYP.

"W"
TYP.

"W"
TYP.

"W" = 1/2" FOR STIFFENER PLATES > 1 1/4" THK.
"W" = 3/8"   FOR STIFFENER PLATES 1" TO 1 1/4" THK.
"W" = 5/16" FOR STIFFENER PLATES < 1" THK.

                3.  SIZE OF FILLET WELD "W":
                2.  OUTER EDGES OF STIFFENER PL's TO ALIGN w/ EDGE OF TRANSFER GIRDER FLANGE.
NOTES:   1.  STIFFENER PL. THICKNESS = COLUMN FLANGE THICKNESS.

TRANSFER GIRDER

4 BOLTS

PL., B.S. ALIGNED OVER
BEAM WEB; PLATE THK. =

COL. FLANGE THK.

STIFFENER PL's; B.S.

STIFFENER PL's; B.S.

3/4" PL
3/4" PL

4 BOLTS

2"
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IN SLAB ON METAL DECK

SUPPLEMENTAL FRAMING AT OPENINGS

#4x4'-0" DIAG.;
TYP. 4 CORNERS

BEAM "C"

B
E
A
M
 "
C
"

B
E
A
M
 "
C
"

BEAM "C"

DECK SPAN

15k

15k

10k

10k

FACTORED BEAM REACTIONBEAM "C"

C6X8.2

C8x11.5

W8x10

W10x125'-1" TO 10'-0"

1'-1" TO 4'-11"

3'-1" TO 5'-0"

1'-1" TO 3'-0"

DIM "B"

6'-1" TO 11'-0"

< 6'-0"

DIM "A"

THIS DETAIL APPLIES AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

3.

2.

1. LOCATIONS WHERE OPENINGS ARE REQUIRED PER THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
OR MECHANICAL DRAWINGS BUT NOT INDICATED ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
LOCATIONS WHERE OPENINGS ARE SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS BUT
WHERE MEMBER SIZES ARE NOT INDICATED.
LOCATIONS WHERE NEW OPENINGS ARE INSTALLED IN EXISTING SLABS ON METAL
DECK.

DIM. "A"

D
IM

. 
"B
"

6
ADDITIONAL FRAMING AT MULTIPLE SLEEVES

THROUGH SLAB ON METAL DECK

CONTRACTOR COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF MULTIPLE SLEEVE
PENETRATIONS WITH MEP DWGS. AND MEP CONTRACTOR.

DECK SPAN

FRAMING PER "FRAMING
AT OPENING IN SLAB ON

METAL DECK" DETAIL #4x4'-0" DIAG.;
TYP. 4 CORNERS

EFFECTIVE OPNG.

EFFECTIVE
OPNG.

HSS CONNECTIONS TO COLUMNS
7

3/8" PL.

1/2" PL.

3/8" PL.

5/16

5/16

5/16

5/16

PROVIDE FOUR BOLTS MINIMUM; PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BOLTS AS
REQUIRED FOR REACTIONS SHOWN ON PLANS OR FOR ERECTION
PURPOSES FOR CONNECTIONS TO COLUMN WEBS (AS SHOWN).

HSS CONNECTION TO W SHAPE BEAMS
8

3/8" PL.

SHIM PL.

1/4
TYP.

1/4
TYP.

PROVIDE FOUR BOLTS MINIMUM; PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
BOLTS AS REQUIRED FOR REACTIONS SHOWN ON PLANS.

SHIM PL.; THICKNESS AS NEEDED
TO PERMIT INSTALLATION OF HSS

9
BEAM CONNECTION TO

HSS OR PIPE COLUMN

SHEAR CONNECTION

3/8" PL., U.N.O.; USE 3/4"
PL. WHERE JOIST OR
BEAM BEARS ON PL.

STRUCTURAL STEEL CONNECTION TO
CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE

1

TYP.

312" TO 16"

4

27" TO 30" 5

> 30" 6

18" TO 24"

< 10" 2

4

6

8

12

16

20

24

28

32

36

40

10

15k

26k

42k

56k

73k

88k

114k

149k

180k

212k

235k

280k

5/16

6.

5.

4.
3.
2.
1.
NOTES:

HEADED STUDS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SYMMETRICAL PATTERN ABOUT CENTERLINE OF STEEL BEAM.
MINIMUM REQUIRED EDGE DISTANCE FROM STUDS TO VERTICAL EDGE OF CONCRETE = 4".
MAXIMUM PERMITTED CONNECTION ECCENTRICITY = 3".
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL OCCUR BETWEEN EACH ROW AND EACH
COLUMN OF STUDS AND SHALL EXTEND 2'-0" MIN. BEYOND STUD GROUP EACH END, EACH WAY.
WHERE REINFORCING STEEL DOES NOT OCCUR AT THE REQUIRED LOCATIONS PROVIDE #4 BARS TO
MEET CRITERIA.

SIZE PLATE TO ACCOMODATE MIS-LOCATION BY 6" IN ANY DIRECTION.

SEE "BEAM BEARING ON CONCRETE WALL" DETAIL FOR ALTERNATIVE BEAM CONNECTION TO
CONCRETE WALLS (CONTRACTOR'S OPTION).

FACTORED LOAD
CAPACITY

NUMBER OF
STUDS

EMBEDDED PLATE SHEAR
CAPACITY

MIN. REQD.
NO. OF ROWS
OF STUDS

BEAM
DEPTH

MINIMUM REQUIRED
NUMBER OF ROWS OF

STUDS

OPTIONAL
ERECTION SEAT

HOOK WHERE
DIM. "A" < 2'-0"

HORIZ. & VERT. BARS
BETWEEN STUDS; SEE

NOTE #4

3/4"Ø x 8" LG. HEADED
STUDS @ 7" O.C., E.W.

ERECTION BOLTS

FULL DEPTH DOUBLE ANGLE
SHEAR CONNECTION

WELD 3
SIDES, TYP.

5/16

3/4" PL

8
" 
M
IN
.

P
E
R
M
IT
T
E
D

5/8" RET.

D
IM

 "
A
"

13
COLUMN BASE PLATE WITH HEADED ANCHOR RODS

(W/ CONT. ANGLE)

CURTAINWALL CONNECTION TO FLOOR SLAB
14

SKEWED BEAM CONNECTIONS
11

EXTENDED SHEAR TAB CONNECTIONS
10

12
COLUMN BASE PLATE AND ANCHOR RODS

PIPE COLUMN CONN.
TO TRANSFER GIRDER

4

5/16

CL. COLUMN &

BASE PL.

PL 1/2"x3"x0'-3"  (W/ STD.

DIA. HOLE)

TOP OF SUPPORTING

CONCRETE

(4)-1" DIA. ASTM 1554,

GRADE 55 ANCHOR RODS

NUT ABOVE AND BELOW PL.; SCORE

THREADS TO LOCK NUTS IN PLACE.

1.  ANCHOR ROD HOLES IN BASEPLATE SHALL BE SIZED PER TABLE

14-2 IN THE 13TH ED. AISC MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION.

PL 3/4"x3"x0'-3"

NUT & WASHER

3/16
TYP.

3/16
TYP.

FACADE PARALLEL TO DECK SPAN

FACADE PERPENDICULAR OR DIAGONAL TO DECK SPAN

SEE ADJACENT DETAIL
FOR ADD'L. INFORMATION.

L4x4x1/4 @
6'-0" O.C.

1/4" PL.,
TYP.

FULL DEPTH
DOUBLE ANGLE
SHEAR CONN.

CURTAINWALL;
SEE ARCH. DWGS.

L3x3x3/16
@ 6'-0" O.C.

CONT L4x4x3/8

CURTAINWALL CONNECTION
DESIGNED BY CURTAINWALL

MFR's ENGINEER

SEE ARCH. DWGS.
FOR DIMENSIONS

NOTES:

2.  FOR COST ESTIMATION PURPOSES CONSIDER 4'-0" EMBED
AT BRACED FRAME COLUMNS.

WP

5/16
TYP.

SKEWED BENT PLATE SHEAR
CONNECTION TO GIRDER WEB

SKEWED SHEAR TAB
CONNECTION TO GIRDER WEB

WHERE A1>3.5", EXTEND
SHEAR TAB TO UNDERSIDE
OF TOP FLANGE & WELD B.S.

SKEWED BENT PLATE
CONNECTION TO COLUMN FLANGE

SKEWED SHEAR TAB CONNECTION
TO COLUMN FLANGE

SKEWED CONNECTION
TO COLUMN WEB

STIFF. PL's T&B PER
FIG. 10-12 OF 13TH
ED. AISC MANUAL;
1/2" THK. x 5" WIDE

NOTES:
1.

2.
3.

4.

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

ALL BOLTS SHALL BE EITHER SNUG TIGHT BEARING BOLTS THROUGH STANDARD HOLES OR SLIP-CRITICAL BOLTS THROUGH
SHORT-SLOTTED HOLES.
SHEAR CAPACITY OF BOLT GROUPS SHALL BE DETERMINED USING TABLE 7-7 IN THE 13TH ED. AISC MANUAL

ALL WELDS BETWEEN SHEAR TABS AND SUPPORTING MEMBERS SHALL BE EITHER COMPLETE JOINT PENETRATION GROOVE.
WELDS OR SHALL BE FILLET WELDS ON BOTH SIDES OF PLATE WITH AN EFFECTIVE THROAT SIZE = 0.75 X PLATE THK.
WHERE ANGLE "B" < 35 DEGREES CONNECT SHEAR TAB TO COLUMN WEB.
WHERE ANGLE "B" > 35 DEGREES, CONNECT TO COLUMN FLANGE.
ALL CONNECTIONS TO COLUMNS TO BE DETAILED FOR FULL DEPTH OF BEAM.
SINGLE COLUMN OF BOLTS SHOWN; PROVIDE MULTIPLE COLUMNS WHERE REQUIRED FOR REACTION.

WP WP

WHERE DIMENSION A1 > 3.5" DESIGN PLATE AND BOLTS TO SUPPORTED BEAM PER PROCEDURE FOR EXTENDED
CONFIGURATION SHEAR PLATE CONNECTIONS ON PAGES 10-102 THROUGH 10-103 IN THE 13TH ED. AISC MANUAL
FOR BENT PLATE CONNECTIONS, DESIGN PLATE AND BOLTS CONNECTING TO SUPPORTING BEAM CONSIDERING
CONNECTION ECCENTRICITY DIM. "A2".

WHERE DIMENSION A1 < 3.5" SELECT PLATE THICKNESS AND BOLTS TO SUPPORTED BEAM USING TABLE 10-9a IN
THE 13TH ED. AISC MANUAL.

TO COLUMN WEB TO GIRDER

SEE ADJACENT DETAIL FOR INFO.

# ROWS

OF BOLTS

3

524

735

986

1277

1578

1929

22910

33

(KIPS)

5/16

T&B STIFF PL.'s,,
1/2" THK. MIN.

FULL DEPTH CONN. w/
7/8" DIA. A325N BOLTS;
ALL HOLES 15/16" DIA.

PLATE; THICKNESS= 1.15
x BEAM WEB THK. (MIN.)

ØVn

NOTES:

W COLUMN SHOWN; HSS AND PIPE COLUMNS SIMILAR.

(4)-3/4" DIA.
ANCHOR RODS

PLATE WASHER
(SEE NOTE #3)

NUT & WASHER

TOP OF SUPPORTING
CONCRETE

NOMINAL
COL. SIZE

ROD SPACING
(EA. WAY)

W8 1'-0"

W10 1'-2"

W12, U.N.O.

>W12x96

W14, U.N.O.

>W14x311 1'-10"

1'-8"

1'-6"

1'-4"

5/16

1.

2.

3.

4.

THIS DETAIL APPLICABLE AT ALL COLUMN BASE PLATES EXCEPT WHERE OTHER BASE
PLATE ANCHOR ROD DETAILS ARE SPECIFIED.
ANCHOR ROD HOLES IN BASEPLATE SHALL BE SIZED PER TABLE 14-2 IN THE  13TH ED. AISC
MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION.
SEE TABLE 14-2 IN THE 13TH ED. AISC MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION FOR PLATE
WASHER DIMS.; HOLE DIA.IN PLATE WASHER SHALL BE 1/16" LARGER THAN BOLT DIA.

(4)-3/4" DIA.
BOLTS

3/4" PL

HSS COL.
TRANSFER
GIRDER

1/2" PL, BS

5/16
TYP.

5/16

TYP., E.W.
EQ. EQ.

2'
-0

"
E
M

B
E
D

1" THK. 8000 PSI
NON-SHRINK GROUT

(S
E
E
 N

O
T
E
 2

)

B

B

A2
A1

A1

A1

A2 A1

A1

B

5 1/2"9" MAX.
PERMITTED

k1

EQ.

E
Q
.

E
Q
.

EQ.

ROD SPACING
TYP., E.W.

6"

1
'-
0
"

1" THK. 8000 PSI
NON-SHRINK GROUT
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